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CE-R / CEC-R
GRADE 1 HEAVY DUTY CYLINDRICAL LOCKSET
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We have built our company around the promise 

of creating durable hardware solutions for your 

projects.  Our complete product line is the result 

of decades of determined engineering.  This allows 

TownSteel to provide you with the right product to 

meet your exacting specifications.  With end-to-end 

customer support, you will find that TownSteel is the 

ideal company for you to partner with.  Check us out 

at townsteel.com for more information!

The TownSteel Promise
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The CE-R is a heavy-duty ANSI Grade 1 cylindrical lock engineered for busy 
commercial facilities and purpose-built for retrofit upgrades. It allows 
facilities to upgrade aging hardware without the cost and disruption of 
full-door replacements, giving schools, offices, and industrial spaces a 
smoother path to improved security. It features an enhanced internal 
spring mechanism that reduces lever sag and a low-projection rose that 
maintains a modern, polished look.
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TownSteel’s CE-R/CEC-R Series Cylindrical Lock is ANSI Grade 1 certified and UL 10(C) 3-hour rated. Designed 
and tested for durability and high cycle life it is ideal for high traffic commercial areas. The internal spring design 
mitigates lever sag, increases cycle life and allows for a low projection rose.  

Features

Features Benefits

ANSI / BHMA A156.2 Grade 1 certified cylindrical lockset

UL 10(C) UL 10(C) 3-hour fire rating

ADA compliant Meets requirements of the Americans with Disabilities Act

Fast and easy installation Quick installation with standard 161 door prep and adjustable through-
bolts, saving time and labor

Flexible retrofit compatability Compatible with Schlage® ND Series, Sargent® 10/10X, Corbin® 
CLX3300, PDQ® XGT, and Accentra (Yale)® 5400LN Door Templates.

Internal spring design Internal spring design reduces lever sag and extends product life cycle, 
ensuring long-term durability with minimal maintenance

Heavy gauge mounting plates and roses Heavy-gauge mounting plates and roses for added strength

Clutched design Optional clutched lever for high-abuse environments
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Specifications
Backsets 2-3/4″, standard

2-3/8″, optional

5”, optional

Door Thickness 1-3/4”

Door Prep 2-1/8” bore hole with adjustable through-bolt posts for 2-5/8” or 2-3/4” 
CTC

Handing Non-handed

Lockbodies CE-R - Rigid (Outside lever rigid when locked)

CEC-R - Clutched (Outside lever free wheeling when locked)

Cylinder 6-pin with Schlage® “C” Keyway, standard

For other cylinder options, see Cylinders on page 10

Faceplate 1-1/8” x 2-1/4” with square corners

Strike ASA Strike, 1-1/4” x 4-7/8”, standard

T-strike, 1-1/8” x 2-3/4”, optional

Latch Bolt 1/2” throw, stainless steel

Rose 19/32” projection, 3-3/4” diameter

Inside Collar/Bearing 7/16” projection, 1-15/32” diameter

Outside Collar/Bearing 13/32” projection, 1-15/32” diameter
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Finishes

Flat Black 
(622)

Satin Chrome 
(626)

Other finishes available upon request

Finishes are for illustration only and may vary 
from actual product provided
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Lock Profile

OUTSIDE LOCK ASSEMBLY

INSIDE MOUNTING PLATE

LATCH

INSIDE ROSE

INSIDE BEARING

INSIDE LEVER

LATCH MOUNTING SCREW

MOUNTING SCREW

REMOVABLE MOUNTING STUDS

CE-R with Sentinel lever shown
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Levers

Gala
(G)

Quest
(Q)

Sentinel
(S)

19/32”

3-3/4”
(95 mm)

(15.3 mm)

2-3/4”
(69.5 mm)

1-15/32”
(37.5 mm)

3-3/4”
(95 mm)

19/32”
(15.3 mm)

2-3/4”
(69.5 mm)

7/16”
(11.1 mm)

1-15/32”
(37.5 mm)

19/32”

3-3/4”
(95 mm)

(15.3 mm)

2-3/4”
(69.5 mm)

7/16”
(11.2 mm)

1-15/32”
(37.5 mm)
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Levers

19/32”
(15.3 mm)

3-3/4”
(95 mm) 2-3/4”

(69.5 mm)

1-15/32”
(37.5 mm)

Essen
(E)

Essen Return
(ER)

Wolfsburg
(W)

19/32”
(15.3 mm)

3-3/4”
(95 mm)

7/16”
(11.1 mm)

2-3/4”
(69.5 mm)

1-15/32”
(37.5 mm)

19/32”
(15.3 mm)

3-3/4”
(95 mm)

2-3/4”
(69.5 mm)

1-15/32”
(37.5 mm)
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Cylinders

Blank 6-pin KIK with Schlage® “C” keyway, standard

K6 6-pin KIK with Kwikset® “KW” keyway

SF6 6-pin IC core with Best® “A” Keyway

SF7 7-pin IC core with Best “A” Keyway

HS6 High security 6-pin KIK with TownSteel “L” keyway

HS7 High security 7-pin IC core with TownSteel “L” keyway

CLF Corbin® large format IC, less core 

SLF Schlage® large format IC, less core

SF Small format IC, less core
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3-3/8”
(85.7 mm)

1-1/4”
(31.8 mm)

4-1/8”
(104.8 mm)

4-7/8”
(123.8 mm)

1-1/4”
(31.8 mm)

1-15/16”
(49.2 mm)

Strikes

T Strike
1-1/4”

(31.8 mm)

1-1/8”
(28.6 mm)

1-7/8”
(47.6 mm)

1-1/2”
(38.1 mm)

2-1/8”
(54 mm)

2-3/4”
(69.9 mm)

ASA Strike
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Functions

Out In Series / 
Function Type ANSI No. Description

CE-R-75 Passage F75
Latchbolt operated by lever from either 
side at all times.

CE-R-76

CEC-R-76
Privacy F76

Latchbolt operated by lever from either 
side. 

Outside lever is locked by push button 
inside and unlocked by emergency release 
outside, rotating inside lever or closing 
door.

CE-R-82

CEC-R-82
Entry / Office F82

Dead locking latch bolt operated by lever 
from either side except when outside 
lever is locked by push button on inside. 
When outside lever is locked, operating 
key in outside lever or operating inside 
lever unlocks push button and retract 
latch bolt. Closing door does not release 
push button.

CE-R-84

CEC-R-84
Classroom F84

Deadlocking latchbolt operated by lever 
from either side except when outside 
lever is locked from outside by key.

When outside lever is locked, latchbolt 
is operated by key in outside lever or by 
rotating inside lever.

CE-R-86

CEC-R-86
Storeroom F86

Deadlocking latchbolt operated by key 
in outside lever or rotating inside lever.  
Outside lever is always inoperable.

CE-R-87 Asylum F87
Deadlocking latchbolt operated by key 
in lever from either side.  Both levers are 
always inoperable.
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Functions

Out In Series / 
Function Type ANSI No. Description

CE-R-89

CEC-R-89
Exit Latch F89

Deadlocking latch bolt operated by lever 
from inside at all times. Outside lever is 
always inoperable.

CE-R-109

CEC-R-109
Entry / Office F109

Deadlocking latchbolt operated by lever 
from either side except when outside 
lever is locked by the turn button on 
inside. 

Key outside or operating inside lever 
releases turn button unlocking outside 
lever except when turn button has been 
rotated to keep outside lever locked. 

Inside turn button must be manually 
operated to unlock outside lever. Inside 
lever always operates latch bolt.

CE-R-110

CEC-R-110

Classroom

Intruder
F110

Dead locking latch bolt operated by lever 
from either side. Key either inside or 
outside locks or unlocks outside lever. 
Inside lever always operates latch bolt.
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How to Order 

CE-R / CEC-R Cylindrical Lockset

Series

CE-R Rigid trim

CEC-R Clutched trim

Function

See Functions on page 12

Lever

G Gala

Q Quest

S Sentinel

E Essen

ER Essen Return

W Wolfsburg

Finishes

622 Flat Black

626 Satin Chrome

Cylinder

See Cylinders on page 10

Backset

[Leave Blank] 2-3/4”

R 2-3/8”

E 5”
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Example order: CEC-R-109-S-626-SF-R-T

How to Order 

Pick one item from each category when ordering.

Example order: CE-R-82-E-626

CE-R / CEC-R Cylindrical Lockset

Strike

[Leave Blank] ASA Strike

T T-Strike



877-858-0888 
info@townsteel.com

17901 Railroad Street
City of Industry, CA 
91748

townsteel.com
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